
RReessuullttaaddooss  22ªª  RRoonnddaa  //  EEmmaaiittzzaakk  22..  IIhhaarrdduunnaallddiiaa  

PPrreeffeerreennttee  --  GGoorreennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
 1 ARGAYA URDANIZ, Miguel           [1]    ½:½    HUERGA LEACHE, Mikel             [1]   
 2 REBOLE ARBEA, Iñaki              [1]    1:0    MONJE PEINADO, Roberto           [1]   
 3 ARJOL ECHEVERRIA, David          [1]    1:0    FORJAN JIMENEZ, Pedro            [1]   
 4 SOLA PLAZA, Gregorio             [1]    1:0    APESTEGUIA DOMAICA, Jose Antonio [1]   
 5 RUIZ ESCOBAR, Rafael             [1]    0:1    BURGUETE ARCHEL, Eduardo         [1]   
 6 NAVAS TOLEDO, Juan Jose          [1]    ½:½    CEMBORAIN ORICAIN, Alfonso       [1]   
 7 OJER LORA, Iker                  [½]    0:1    ROVIRALTA MONTERO, Axel          [1]   
 8 LARREA RETA, Javier              [½]    0:1    MOMBIELA MARTINEZ, Gonzalo       [½]   
 9 RADA SALVATIERRA, Alfredo        [½]    0:1    JIMENEZ MARTIN, Gustavo          [½]   
10 FLORES MENDOZA, Jose Antonio     [½]    1:0    DE JULIAN OROZ, Jose Antonio     [½]   
11 JEYNES, Paul                     [0]    0:1    SEMPERE GOMIS, Andres            [½]   
12 SILVESTRE ESCORZA, Angel Maria   [0]    ½:½    JUANCO ELIZARI, Felix            [0]   
13 RAZKIN IGOA, Cesar               [0]    0:1    MAULEON GUTIERREZ, Iraitz        [0]   
14 OYAGA VALENCIA, Jesus Maria      [0]    1:0    FAHMY MOURSY AHMED, Tarek        [0]   
15 FLORES LAZKOTZ, Koldo            [0]    0:1    IRAÑETA UNZUE, Iker              [0]   
16 OTANO VILLANUEVA, Joseba         [0]    1:0    ESTEVEZ ABEYTUA, Ramon           [0]   
** SOROZABAL OSTOLAZA, Jose Maria   [0]    ½:0    DESCANSO                               
** MARIN SALVADOR, Ruben            [0]    ½:0    DESCANSO                               

PPrriimmeerraa  --  LLeehheennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
21 SERRANO GIJON, Miguel Angel      [1]    ½:½    ZARATIEGUI CARDESA, Jose         [1]   
22 ELIA ALDABE, Iñigo               [1]    ½:½    MANCHA OTANO, Aritz              [1]   
23 PEREZ MARCHAL, Javier            [1]    ½:½    LASA GARCIA, Javier              [1]   
24 ARRIZIBITA LEGARRE, Jon Iñaki    [1]    0:1    ECHEVERRIA ARRUABARRENA, Salvador[1]   
25 SEVILLA SUBIZA, Javier           [1]    1:0    DURAN FERNANDEZ, Emilio          [1]   
26 MARTINEZ SALAS, Imanol           [1]    1:0    DIAZ REDONDO, Isidro             [1]   
27 AGUADERO DE LA CASA, Javier      [1]    1:0    CERRO LARRAZA, Juan Andres       [1]   
28 VAZQUEZ ARELLANO, Julio          [½]    1:0    IZA OLIVAN, Alberto              [1]   
29 INSAUSTI GOÑI, Sebastian         [½]    1:0    SEVILLA SUBIZA, Marina           [½]   
30 LOPEZ MEDINA, Manuel             [0]    0:1    ECHARRI FERNANDEZ, Fco Javier    [0]   
31 MORAL BARRAGAN, Diego            [0]    ½:½    IZA OLIVAN, Ruben                [0]   
32 ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Bordat       [0]    1:0    MARTINEZ LASANTA, Raul           [0]   
33 AYERRA AIZPUN, Fco Javier        [0]    1:0    IRIARTE GURRUTXAGA, Aitor        [0]   
34 AINZUA CARLOS, Jose Maria        [0]    1:0    RAZQUIN HERNANDEZ, Ruben         [0]   
35 URIZ ELIZALDE, Jesus             [0]    1:0    GOLDARAZ RUBINS, Jose Maria      [0]   
36 GONZALEZ MONREAL, Amaiur         [0]    1:0    GARCIA MINA, Andrea              [0]   
** SERRANO ALONSO, Maite            [0]    1:0    DESCANSO                               

SSeegguunnddaa  --  BBiiggaarrrreennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
41 ALDAYA PEREZ, Angel              [1]    ½:½    MARTINEZ AYESA, Aitor            [1]   
42 ARBIZU PAGOLA, Luis Maria        [1]    1:0    BORDA SUESCUN, Ricardo           [1]   
43 VIGOR IRIARTE, Unai              [1]    0:1    CARCAVILLA LEDESMA, Jose Angel   [1]   
44 DE ESTEBAN DE ESTEBAN, Valentin  [1]    1:0    JAUREGI MORACHO, Aitor           [1]   
45 OLCOZ BASARTE, Iñigo             [1]    0:1    GARRIDO LAS HERAS, David         [1]   
46 OSA ARBILLA, Ibai                [1]    0:1    ITURRALDE BORDA, Jon             [1]   
47 LAJAS OBREGON, Juan Carlos       [1]    1:0    SERRANO ALONSO, Iraia            [1]   
48 GALLART COMAS, Joaquin           [1]    1:0    VELAZ BALLESTEROS, Iñigo         [1]   
49 SALDIAS MADOZ, Aitor Iñigo       [1]    1:0    ALBERO ROS, Honorato             [1]   
50 INSAUSTI OLASAGARRE, Manex       [½]    0:1    GALDEANO PUERTO, Miguel Angel    [½]   
51 ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Olast        [½]    1:0    BEAUMONT ARIZALETA, Mikel        [½]   
52 SANCHEZ MORILLAS, David          [½]    0:1    FLORES REPARAZ, Julen            [½]   
53 JAUREGI MORACHO, Jon             [½]    1:0    GIL IPAS, Fernando               [0]   
54 LOPEZ NICOLAS, Estela            [0]    1:0    CHAMORRO GARCIA, Jonathan        [0]   
55 ECHEGARAY BUSTINCE, Julen        [0]    0:1    GARCIA UNZUETA, Jose Luis        [0]   
56 FLORES REPARAZ, Markel           [0]    ½:½    IDIAZABAL TROYAS, Aritz          [0]   
57 BLANCO PALMEIRO, Esther          [0]    1:0    JIMENEZ ALMEIDA, Luis David      [0]   
58 OLCOZ BASARTE, Maite             [0]    1:0    VILCHES RODRIGUEZ, David         [0]   
59 OSCOZ IRUROZQUI, Aritz           [0]    0:1    ARCOS GARCIA, Manuel             [0]   
60 CASTELLANOS SUAREZ, Marco Antonio[0]    +:-    LOPEZ LOSARCOS, Ivan             [0]   
** REKALDE HENRIQUES, Asier         [0]    1:0    DESCANSO                               
** ORTEGA LOPEZ, Adrian             [0]    ½:0    DESCANSO                               



 

CCllaassiiffiiccaacciióónn  IInntteerrmmeeddiiaa  ttrraass  22ªª  RRoonnddaa  ((PPrreeffeerreennttee))  

22..  IIhhaarrdduunnaallddiiaarreenn  OOnnddoorreenn  SSaaiillkkaappeennaa  ((GGoorreennaa))  
 

 Pos. Nombre / Izena Ptos Buch Prog M-Buch Berg. 
  1-5  ARJOL ECHEVERRIA, David             2     2.0   3.0   1.0   2.00 
       REBOLE ARBEA, Iñaki                 2     1.5   3.0   0.5   1.50 
       ROVIRALTA MONTERO, Axel             2     1.0   3.0   0.5   1.00 
       SOLA PLAZA, Gregorio                2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
       BURGUETE ARCHEL, Eduardo            2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
 6-13  CEMBORAIN ORICAIN, Alfonso         1.5    2.5   2.5   1.0   1.75 
       ARGAYA URDANIZ, Miguel             1.5    2.0   2.5   0.5   1.25 
       MOMBIELA MARTINEZ, Gonzalo         1.5    2.0   2.0   0.5   1.25 
       FLORES MENDOZA, Jose Antonio       1.5    2.0   2.0   0.5   1.25 
       HUERGA LEACHE, Mikel               1.5    1.5   2.5   0.0   0.75 
       NAVAS TOLEDO, Juan Jose            1.5    1.5   2.5   0.0   0.75 
       JIMENEZ MARTIN, Gustavo            1.5    1.0   2.0   0.5   0.75 
       SEMPERE GOMIS, Andres              1.5    0.5   2.0   0.0   0.25 
14-21  RUIZ ESCOBAR, Rafael                1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       APESTEGUIA DOMAICA, Jose Antonio    1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       MONJE PEINADO, Roberto              1     2.5   2.0   0.5   0.50 
       FORJAN JIMENEZ, Pedro               1     2.0   2.0   0.0   0.00 
       MAULEON GUTIERREZ, Iraitz           1     2.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       OTANO VILLANUEVA, Joseba            1     1.5   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       IRAÑETA UNZUE, Iker                 1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       OYAGA VALENCIA, Jesus Maria         1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
22-29  OJER LORA, Iker                    0.5    3.5   1.0   1.5   0.75 
       LARREA RETA, Javier                0.5    3.0   1.0   1.5   0.75 
       SOROZABAL OSTOLAZA, Jose Maria     0.5    3.0   0.5   1.0   0.00 
       RADA SALVATIERRA, Alfredo          0.5    2.5   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       DE JULIAN OROZ, Jose Antonio       0.5    2.5   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       JUANCO ELIZARI, Felix              0.5    2.5   0.5   0.5   0.25 
       MARIN SALVADOR, Ruben              0.5    2.0   0.5   1.0   0.00 
       SILVESTRE ESCORZA, Angel Maria     0.5    2.0   0.5   0.5   0.25 
30-34  JEYNES, Paul                        0     3.0   0.0   1.5   0.00 
       FAHMY MOURSY AHMED, Tarek           0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       FLORES LAZKOTZ, Koldo               0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       ESTEVEZ ABEYTUA, Ramon              0     2.5   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       RAZKIN IGOA, Cesar                  0     2.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 



 

CCllaassiiffiiccaacciióónn  IInntteerrmmeeddiiaa  ttrraass  22ªª  RRoonnddaa  ((PPrriimmeerraa))  

22..  IIhhaarrdduunnaallddiiaarreenn  OOnnddoorreenn  SSaaiillkkaappeennaa  ((LLeehheennaa))  
 

 Pos. Nombre / Izena Ptos Buch Prog M-Buch Berg. 
  1-4  ECHEVERRIA ARRUABARRENA, Salvador   2     2.0   3.0   1.0   2.00 
       MARTINEZ SALAS, Imanol              2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
       AGUADERO DE LA CASA, Javier         2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
       SEVILLA SUBIZA, Javier              2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
 5-12  ZARATIEGUI CARDESA, Jose           1.5    2.5   2.5   1.0   1.75 
       LASA GARCIA, Javier                1.5    2.5   2.5   1.0   1.75 
       MANCHA OTANO, Aritz                1.5    2.5   2.5   1.0   1.75 
       PEREZ MARCHAL, Javier              1.5    2.5   2.5   1.0   1.75 
       ELIA ALDABE, Iñigo                 1.5    1.5   2.5   0.0   0.75 
       SERRANO GIJON, Miguel Angel        1.5    1.5   2.5   0.0   0.75 
       VAZQUEZ ARELLANO, Julio            1.5    1.5   2.0   0.5   1.25 
       INSAUSTI GOÑI, Sebastian           1.5    1.5   2.0   0.5   0.50 
13-24  IZA OLIVAN, Alberto                 1     2.5   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       DIAZ REDONDO, Isidro                1     2.5   2.0   0.5   1.00 
       ARRIZIBITA LEGARRE, Jon Iñaki       1     2.5   2.0   0.5   0.50 
       CERRO LARRAZA, Juan Andres          1     2.5   2.0   0.5   0.50 
       DURAN FERNANDEZ, Emilio             1     2.0   2.0   0.0   0.00 
       SERRANO ALONSO, Maite               1     2.0   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       URIZ ELIZALDE, Jesus                1     2.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       ECHARRI FERNANDEZ, Fco Javier       1     1.5   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       AINZUA CARLOS, Jose Maria           1     1.5   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       GONZALEZ MONREAL, Amaiur            1     1.5   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Bordat          1     1.5   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       AYERRA AIZPUN, Fco Javier           1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
25-27  SEVILLA SUBIZA, Marina             0.5    3.0   1.0   1.5   0.75 
       MORAL BARRAGAN, Diego              0.5    1.5   0.5   0.5   0.25 
       IZA OLIVAN, Ruben                  0.5    1.5   0.5   0.5   0.25 
28-33  MARTINEZ LASANTA, Raul              0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       IRIARTE GURRUTXAGA, Aitor           0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       RAZQUIN HERNANDEZ, Ruben            0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       GOLDARAZ RUBINS, Jose Maria         0     2.5   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       GARCIA MINA, Andrea                 0     2.5   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       LOPEZ MEDINA, Manuel                0     2.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 



 

CCllaassiiffiiccaacciióónn  IInntteerrmmeeddiiaa  ttrraass  22ªª  RRoonnddaa  ((SSeegguunnddaa))  

22..  IIhhaarrdduunnaallddiiaarreenn  OOnnddoorreenn  SSaaiillkkaappeennaa  ((BBiiggaarrrreennaa))  
 

 Pos. Nombre / Izena Ptos Buch Prog M-Buch Berg. 
  1-8  CARCAVILLA LEDESMA, Jose Angel      2     2.0   3.0   1.0   2.00 
       DE ESTEBAN DE ESTEBAN, Valentin     2     2.0   3.0   1.0   2.00 
       ITURRALDE BORDA, Jon                2     2.0   3.0   1.0   2.00 
       SALDIAS MADOZ, Aitor Iñigo          2     2.0   3.0   1.0   2.00 
       GARRIDO LAS HERAS, David            2     1.5   3.0   0.5   1.50 
       GALLART COMAS, Joaquin              2     1.0   3.0   0.5   1.50 
       ARBIZU PAGOLA, Luis Maria           2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
       LAJAS OBREGON, Juan Carlos          2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
 9-14  MARTINEZ AYESA, Aitor              1.5    2.0   2.5   0.5   1.75 
       ALDAYA PEREZ, Angel                1.5    2.0   2.5   0.5   1.75 
       ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Olast          1.5    2.0   2.0   0.5   1.25 
       FLORES REPARAZ, Julen              1.5    2.0   2.0   0.5   1.25 
       GALDEANO PUERTO, Miguel Angel      1.5    2.0   2.0   0.5   1.25 
       JAUREGI MORACHO, Jon               1.5    1.5   2.0   0.0   0.75 
15-29  SERRANO ALONSO, Iraia               1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       VELAZ BALLESTEROS, Iñigo            1     3.0   2.0   1.0   0.00 
       JAUREGI MORACHO, Aitor              1     2.5   2.0   0.5   0.50 
       OSA ARBILLA, Ibai                   1     2.5   2.0   0.5   0.00 
       REKALDE HENRIQUES, Asier            1     2.5   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       VIGOR IRIARTE, Unai                 1     2.0   2.0   0.0   0.00 
       OLCOZ BASARTE, Iñigo                1     2.0   2.0   0.0   0.00 
       ALBERO ROS, Honorato                1     2.0   2.0   0.0   0.00 
       BORDA SUESCUN, Ricardo              1     2.0   2.0   0.0   0.00 
       CASTELLANOS SUAREZ, Marco Antonio   1     2.0   1.0   0.5   0.00 
       LOPEZ NICOLAS, Estela               1     2.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       GARCIA UNZUETA, Jose Luis           1     2.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       BLANCO PALMEIRO, Esther             1     2.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       ARCOS GARCIA, Manuel                1     2.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       OLCOZ BASARTE, Maite                1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
30-35  ORTEGA LOPEZ, Adrian               0.5    3.0   0.5   1.0   0.00 
       INSAUSTI OLASAGARRE, Manex         0.5    2.5   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       BEAUMONT ARIZALETA, Mikel          0.5    2.5   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       SANCHEZ MORILLAS, David            0.5    2.5   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       IDIAZABAL TROYAS, Aritz            0.5    2.5   0.5   0.5   0.25 
       FLORES REPARAZ, Markel             0.5    1.5   0.5   0.5   0.25 
36-42  VILCHES RODRIGUEZ, David            0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       CHAMORRO GARCIA, Jonathan           0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       GIL IPAS, Fernando                  0     2.5   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       ECHEGARAY BUSTINCE, Julen           0     2.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       JIMENEZ ALMEIDA, Luis David         0     2.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       OSCOZ IRUROZQUI, Aritz              0     2.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       LOPEZ LOSARCOS, Ivan                0     1.5   0.0   0.5   0.00 
 



EEmmppaarreejjaammiieennttooss  33ªª  RRoonnddaa  //  BBiinnaakkeettaa  33..  IIhhaarrdduunnaallddiiaa  

PPrreeffeerreennttee  --  GGoorreennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
 1 BURGUETE ARCHEL, Eduardo         [2]     :     REBOLE ARBEA, Iñaki              [2]   
 2 ROVIRALTA MONTERO, Axel          [2]     :     ARJOL ECHEVERRIA, David          [2]   
 3 HUERGA LEACHE, Mikel             [1½]    :     SOLA PLAZA, Gregorio             [2]   
 4 MOMBIELA MARTINEZ, Gonzalo       [1½]    :     NAVAS TOLEDO, Juan Jose          [1½]  
 5 JIMENEZ MARTIN, Gustavo          [1½]    :     FLORES MENDOZA, Jose Antonio     [1½]  
 6 SEMPERE GOMIS, Andres            [1½]    :     ARGAYA URDANIZ, Miguel           [1½]  
 7 CEMBORAIN ORICAIN, Alfonso       [1½]    :     MONJE PEINADO, Roberto           [1]   
 8 MAULEON GUTIERREZ, Iraitz        [1]     :     RUIZ ESCOBAR, Rafael             [1]   
 9 FORJAN JIMENEZ, Pedro            [1]     :     OYAGA VALENCIA, Jesus Maria      [1]   
10 IRAÑETA UNZUE, Iker              [1]     :     OTANO VILLANUEVA, Joseba         [1]   
11 MARIN SALVADOR, Ruben            [½]     :     OJER LORA, Iker                  [½]   
12 SOROZABAL OSTOLAZA, Jose Maria   [½]     :     SILVESTRE ESCORZA, Angel Maria   [½]   
13 JUANCO ELIZARI, Felix            [½]     :     RADA SALVATIERRA, Alfredo        [½]   
14 DE JULIAN OROZ, Jose Antonio     [½]     :     LARREA RETA, Javier              [½]   
15 FLORES LAZKOTZ, Koldo            [0]     :     JEYNES, Paul                     [0]   
16 FAHMY MOURSY AHMED, Tarek        [0]     :     RAZKIN IGOA, Cesar               [0]   
** ESTEVEZ ABEYTUA, Ramon           [0]    1:0    DESCANSO                               
** APESTEGUIA DOMAICA, Jose Antonio [1]    0:0    DESCANSO                               

PPrriimmeerraa  --  LLeehheennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
21 ECHEVERRIA ARRUABARRENA, Salvador[2]     :     MARTINEZ SALAS, Imanol           [2]   
22 SEVILLA SUBIZA, Javier           [2]     :     AGUADERO DE LA CASA, Javier      [2]   
23 ZARATIEGUI CARDESA, Jose         [1½]    :     VAZQUEZ ARELLANO, Julio          [1½]  
24 SERRANO GIJON, Miguel Angel      [1½]    :     ELIA ALDABE, Iñigo               [1½]  
25 LASA GARCIA, Javier              [1½]    :     INSAUSTI GOÑI, Sebastian         [1½]  
26 MANCHA OTANO, Aritz              [1½]    :     PEREZ MARCHAL, Javier            [1½]  
27 ECHARRI FERNANDEZ, Fco Javier    [1]     :     GONZALEZ MONREAL, Amaiur         [1]   
28 CERRO LARRAZA, Juan Andres       [1]     :     ARRIZIBITA LEGARRE, Jon Iñaki    [1]   
29 DURAN FERNANDEZ, Emilio          [1]     :     ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Bordat       [1]   
30 DIAZ REDONDO, Isidro             [1]     :     URIZ ELIZALDE, Jesus             [1]   
31 SERRANO ALONSO, Maite            [1]     :     AYERRA AIZPUN, Fco Javier        [1]   
32 IZA OLIVAN, Alberto              [1]     :     AINZUA CARLOS, Jose Maria        [1]   
33 SEVILLA SUBIZA, Marina           [½]     :     MORAL BARRAGAN, Diego            [½]   
34 IZA OLIVAN, Ruben                [½]     :     MARTINEZ LASANTA, Raul           [0]   
35 GOLDARAZ RUBINS, Jose Maria      [0]     :     IRIARTE GURRUTXAGA, Aitor        [0]   
36 RAZQUIN HERNANDEZ, Ruben         [0]     :     LOPEZ MEDINA, Manuel             [0]   
** GARCIA MINA, Andrea              [0]    1:0    DESCANSO                               

SSeegguunnddaa  --  BBiiggaarrrreennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
41 GARRIDO LAS HERAS, David         [2]     :     ARBIZU PAGOLA, Luis Maria        [2]   
42 ITURRALDE BORDA, Jon             [2]     :     GALLART COMAS, Joaquin           [2]   
43 CARCAVILLA LEDESMA, Jose Angel   [2]     :     LAJAS OBREGON, Juan Carlos       [2]   
44 MARTINEZ AYESA, Aitor            [1½]    :     SALDIAS MADOZ, Aitor Iñigo       [2]   
45 FLORES REPARAZ, Julen            [1½]    :     ALDAYA PEREZ, Angel              [1½]  
46 GALDEANO PUERTO, Miguel Angel    [1½]    :     JAUREGI MORACHO, Jon             [1½]  
47 SERRANO ALONSO, Iraia            [1]     :     LOPEZ NICOLAS, Estela            [1]   
48 GARCIA UNZUETA, Jose Luis        [1]     :     ALBERO ROS, Honorato             [1]   
49 ARCOS GARCIA, Manuel             [1]     :     VIGOR IRIARTE, Unai              [1]   
50 JAUREGI MORACHO, Aitor           [1]     :     REKALDE HENRIQUES, Asier         [1]   
51 BORDA SUESCUN, Ricardo           [1]     :     BLANCO PALMEIRO, Esther          [1]   
52 CASTELLANOS SUAREZ, Marco Antonio[1]     :     OLCOZ BASARTE, Iñigo             [1]   
53 VELAZ BALLESTEROS, Iñigo         [1]     :     OSA ARBILLA, Ibai                [1]   
54 FLORES REPARAZ, Markel           [½]     :     INSAUSTI OLASAGARRE, Manex       [½]   
55 IDIAZABAL TROYAS, Aritz          [½]     :     ORTEGA LOPEZ, Adrian             [½]   
56 BEAUMONT ARIZALETA, Mikel        [½]     :     SANCHEZ MORILLAS, David          [½]   
57 GIL IPAS, Fernando               [0]     :     LOPEZ LOSARCOS, Ivan             [0]   
58 CHAMORRO GARCIA, Jonathan        [0]     :     OSCOZ IRUROZQUI, Aritz           [0]   
59 JIMENEZ ALMEIDA, Luis David      [0]     :     ECHEGARAY BUSTINCE, Julen        [0]   
** ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Olast        [1½]   ½:0    DESCANSO                               
** VILCHES RODRIGUEZ, David         [0]    ½:0    DESCANSO                               
** DE ESTEBAN DE ESTEBAN, Valentin  [2]    ½:0    DESCANSO                               
** OLCOZ BASARTE, Maite             [1]    ½:0    DESCANSO                               


